

**LUCKY UNION FOODS CO.,LTD.**

1/74-75 SAMUTSAKORN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE., RAMA II ROAD. MOO2, THASAI, MUANG,  
 SAMUTSAKORN 74000, THAILAND  
 FACTORY TEL : (66-34) 490009~12, 490-330-4

DOCUMENT NO. : F-RD-030  
 ISSUED DATE : 21.06.2013  
 REVISION NO : 6  
 REVISED DATE : 15.03.2017  
 PREPARED BY : WIPADA THAMMARAT  
 REVIEWED BY : WILAI KUNCHORN  
 APPROVED BY : CHAKKAWAT CHANTARASUWAN

**PRODUCT SPECIFICATION**

**CODE** : LU-IT-016CBI-9

**CUSTOMER** : Sea Queen

**PRODUCT STYLE**

NAME	PACKAGING	WEIGHT	REMARK
Breaded Crab Claw with Pincer	IQF	1.0 KG.	Inner case

**RAW MATERIAL AND****INGREDIENT LIST**

NAME	%	ALLERGEN	E NUMBER OR INS NUMBER	REMARK
Water	-	-	-	-
Surimi Alaska pollock ( <i>Theragra chalcogramma</i> )	16.50	Fish	E420, E450, E451	Processed white fish meat, Sugar, Sorbitol, Phosphate Wild catch in FAO Zone 67, Origin: USA Fishing gear: Pelagic pair trawls, midwater otter trawls
Bread crumb	-	Gluten	E160c, E170, E300	Origin: Thailand
Batter mix	-	-	E412, E100, E160c	Origin: Thailand
Wheat starch	-	Gluten	-	Origin: Australia, Lithuania, France, Italy
Crab pincer	-	Crustacean	-	Origin: China
Modified tapioca starch	-	-	-	Origin: Thailand
Sugar	-	-	-	Origin: Thailand
Potato starch	-	-	-	Origin: France, Netherlands, Poland
Salt	-	-	-	Origin: Thailand
Palm oil	-	-	-	Origin: Thailand
Soy protein	-	Soy	-	Origin: USA
Crab extract	-	Crustacean, Soy	-	Origin: Malaysia
Crab flavour	-	Crustacean	-	Origin: Malaysia
Sodium acidpyrophosphate	-	-	E450(i)	Stabilizer, Origin: Thailand
Egg white powder	-	Egg	-	Origin: Italy, India
Calcium carbonate	-	-	E170	Colour, Origin: Japan

**ALLERGEN DECLARATION**

- CONTAINS : Fish, Gluten, Soy, Crustacean and Egg  
 - MAY CONTAINS & TRACES : N/A

**PHYSICAL SPECIFICATION**

- LENGTH : N/A  
 - WEIGHT : 33.0 ± 1.0 G./ Piece (By average)  
 - DIAMETER : N/A

**CHEMICAL SPECIFICATION**

- MOISTURE : 70.0 ± 5.0 %  
 - pH : 5.5 - 7.7

**MICROBIOLOGICAL SPECIFICATION:**

- Total Viable Plate Count (CFU/g) : < 500,000  
 - *Escherichia coli* (CFU/g) : < 10  
 - *Staphylococcus aureus* (CFU/g) : < 10  
 - Salmonella : Not detected in 25 g. of sample (ND)  
 - *Vibrio cholerae* : Not detected in 25 g. of sample (ND)  
 - *Vibrio parahaemolyticus* : Not detected in 25 g. of sample (ND)  
 - *Listeria monocytogenes* : Not detected in 25 g. of sample (ND)

**STORAGE INSTRUCTION**

: Keep frozen in deep freezer at -18 °C or below. Once defrosted do not refreeze again.

**SHELF LIFE**

: 24 months after production date.

**INDICATIVE LABELLING AS PER EU REGULATION**

: Water, Surimi 16.5% (Processed white **fish** meat: Alaska pollock (*Theragra chalcogramma*), sugar, sorbitol (E420), phosphate (E450, E451), Wild catch in FAO Zone 67, Fishing gear: Pelagic pair trawls, midwater otter trawls), Bread crumb (**wheat** flour, tapioca starch, yeast, shortening, sugar, colour (E170, E160c), antioxidant (E300)), Batter mix (corn starch, salt, sugar, stabilizer (E412), colour (E100, E160c)), **Wheat** starch, Crab pincer (**crustacean**), Modified tapioca starch, Sugar, Potato starch, Salt, Palm oil, **Soy** protein, Crab extract (**crustacean, soy**), Crab flavour (**crustacean**), Stabilizer (E450(i)), **Egg** white, Colour (E170)

**ALLERGENS**

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**

**PRODUCT PICTURE**

: -

**Customer Authorization**  
 Specification completed by:  
 Name :  
 Position :  
 Date :